CITY OF FOSTER CITY

ADDENDUM NO. THREE (3) TO THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS

WATER TANKS AND FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT PROJECT CIP 405-660

SEISMIC IMPROVEMENTS AT LAGOON PUMP STATION PROJECT CIP 301-690

BID SUBMITTAL DUE DATE: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 3, 2023 (2:00 PM)

Notice is hereby given that the following revisions, additions, and/or deletions are hereby made a part of, and incorporated into the project documents for the Water Tanks and Facilities Improvement Project (CIP 405-660) and Seismic Improvements at Lagoon Pump Station Project (CIP 301-690).

Bidders shall acknowledge the receipt of this Addendum by attaching the following acknowledgement form to their proposal. Failure to do so may render Bidder's Bid non-responsive.

The following changes, additions or deletions shall be made to the following documents as indicated and shall be made a part thereof as if originally specified and/or shown. All other terms, conditions, drawings and specifications remain unchanged.

SPECIFICATIONS:

1. Section 33 13 13 Disinfection of Water Utility Storage Tanks

On Page 5, DELETE the last sentence in Item 3.8 E in its entirety, and REPLACE with the following:

"For retesting, the Contractor will be charged the current commercial rate plus 10%. The rate for FY2023-2024 is \$6.47 per centum cubic foot (CCF)."

Approved By

Andrew Brozyna, P.E.

Director of Public Works

<u>9-28-23</u>

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO. THREE (3) TO THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS:

WATER TANKS AND FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT PROJECT CIP 405-660

SEISMIC IMPROVEMENTS AT LAGOON PUMP STATION PROJECT CIP 301-690

I have received Addendum No. Three (3) for this project/contract consisting of two (2) 8½ X 11" pages. Included is:

- One (1) single-sided Addendum Notice
- One (1) single-sided Acknowledgement of Receipt

I understand that a copy of this acknowledgement with the original signature <u>must be</u> <u>attached to the bid form (004113)</u> at the time of submittal. Failure to attach such copy may render the bid as not responsive and the bid may be rejected.

Signature	Date
Print Name	Phone Number
Company Name	
Please email an executed copy of this acknowledgement to City of Foster City.	
Ryan Marquez	
Email – rmarquez@fostercity.org	